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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund- Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

68

item.

MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.
19 '9-10.

VOTE No. 56—continued.
Salabies—continued.

Christchureh—continued.
Matron
Engineer
Farm Manager
Official Visitor
69 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

33 Male Attendants—1 at £133, 1 at £125, 2 at £123,
1 at £108 (artisans) ; 6 Charge Attendants, 4 at
£128, 1 at £113, 1 at £108; 7 at £103, 3 at £98,
1 at £93, 3 at £88. 2 at £83, 6 at £78: Baker at
£125: Cook at £120: Gardener at £100: Dairy-
man at £103 : Messenger at £60 : Engine-driver at
£140; Stoker at £100 : Carpenter (at 12s. per day),
£172 : 26 Nurses—5 Charge Nurses, 3 at £75, 2
at £70; 5 at £55, 8 at £50, 8 at £45: Laundress

at £75 : Ward-maid at £40

£ £
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120
190
120

13

5 ,786

Hokitika—
Visiting Medical Officer
Superintendent
Head Attendant
Matron
Official Visitor
22 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants'—

14 Male Attendants—1 at £143 (artisan), 2 at £108,
(charge), 3 at £103, 1 at £103 (baker), 1 at £98
(tailor), 1 at £93, 1 at £88, 3 at, £83, 1 at £78 : 8
Nurses—1 at; £55, 3 at £50, 4 at £45

7,584

175
215
145
85
13

1,762

Seacliffi—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk
Head Attendant
Matron
Assistant Matron
Engineer
Assistant Engineer
Farm Manager
Official Visitors
115 Attendants, Nurses, a"nd Servants—

58 Male Attendants—8 Charge Attendants, 1at £128.
2 at £123, 2 at £118, 1 at £113, 2 at £108 ; 1 at
£128 (charge of poultry), 1 at £118 (gardener), 4
at £108, 10 at £103, 3 at £98, 3 at £93, 4 at £88,
7 at £83, 17 at £78 ; Fisherman at £100: Farm
Hand at £70: Baker at £60: 48 Nurses—6 Charge
Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £65 ; 3 at £60, 8 at £55, 13
at £50,18 at £45 : 2 Cooks at £70 ; Assistant Cook
at £20: Laundress at £60; Assistant Laundress
at £50 : Ward-maid at £40

2 ,395

600
300
180
125
50
i m
150
80

230
210
130
50

8,509

'.) Seacliff Auxiliary—
Assistant Medical Officer
Cook (male)
Gardener
Farm Manager
8 Attendants—1 at £128 (charge), 1 at £113, 1 at £98,

4 at £93, 1 at £88

10 ,759

300
100
100
100

794

1 ,394
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