$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

					1909	-1 0
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.					
	VOTE No. 56—continued.		•		£	£
	SALABIES—continued.			ĺ		
6	Christchurch—continued.			1		
	Matron	***			120	
	Engineer Farm Manager	•••	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 190 \\ 120 \end{array}$	
	Official Visitor	• • •			13	
	69 Attendants, Nurses, a	nd Servants-			10	
	33 Male Attendants—1	l at £133, 1 a	at £125, 2 a			
	1 at £108 (artisans); 6 Charge Attendants, 4 at					
	£128, 1 at £113, 1	at £108; 7	at £103, 3 a	at £98,		
	1 at £93, 3 at £88, £125: Cook at £12					
	man at £103: Mess					
	£140; Stoker at £100: Carpenter (at 12s. per day),				1	
	£172: 26 Nurses—5 Charge Nurses, 3 at £75, 2					
	at £70; 5 at £55, 8 at £50, 8 at £45: Laundress					
	at £75: Ward-maid	at £40	•••	•••	5 ,786	
					7 504	
7	Hokitika—				7 ,584	
•	Visiting Medical Officer	•			175	
	Superintendent				215	
	Head Attendant	•••			145	
	Matron				85	
	Official Visitor		• •		13	
	22 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants— 14 Male Attendants—1 at £143 (artisan), 2 at £108,					
	(charge), 3 at £103, 1 at £103 (baker), 1 at £98					
	(tailor), 1 at £93, 1	at £88, 3 at	£83, 1 at a	€78: 8		
	Nurses—1 at £55, 3	at £50, 4 at	$\pounds 45$		1,762	
8	Seacliff-		•		2 ,395	
	Resident Medical Superi	ntendent			600	
	Assistant Medical Officer				300	
	Clerk and Storekeeper				180	
	Assistant Storekeeper				125	
	Assistant Clerk		•••		50	
	Head Attendant Matron	•••		•••	145	
	Assistant Matron		1**	•••	150	
	Engineer		•••	•	80 230	
	Assistant Engineer	••			210	
	Farm Manager	•••			130	
	Official Visitors				50	
	115 Attendants, Nurses,					
	58 Male Attendants—8 Charge Attendants, 1 at £128,					
	2 at £123, 2 at £118, 1 at £113, 2 at £108; 1 at £128 (charge of poultry), 1 at £118 (gardener), 4				1	
	at £108, 10 at £103, 3 at £98, 3 at £93, 4 at £88,					
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0100	E		
	7 at £83, 17 at £7	8 ; Fisherma	n at £100;	: rarm)	
	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker	at £60:48	Nurses-6	Charge		
	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4	at £60 : 48 at £65 ; 3 at	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a	Charge £55, 13	-	
	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2	: at £60 : 48 at £65 ; 3 at : Cooks at £7	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge £55, 13 at Cook		
	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress	at £60:48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	0.700	
	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2	at £60:48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge £55, 13 at Cook	8 ,509	
	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid	at £60:48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	8,509	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary—	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	10 ,759	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	10 ,759 300	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male)	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistan	Charge E55, 13 it Cook indress	300 100	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistant ssistant Lau	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	300 100 100 100	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistant ssistant Lau	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	300 100	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistant ssistant Lau	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	300 100 100 100 100	
9	7 at £83, 17 at £7 Hand at £70: Baker Nurses, 2 at £75, 4 at £50, 18 at £45: 2 at £20: Laundress at £50: Ward-maid Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 8 Attendants—1 at £128	at £60: 48 at £65; 3 at £ Cooks at £7 at £60; A at £40	Nurses—6 £60, 8 at a 0; Assistant ssistant Lau	Charge £55, 13 at Cook andress	300 100 100 100	